Schuetzenverein St. Louis
Von 1961
Am
Samstag 13, Januar 2007

German Cultural Society Hall
e ——————————————



Ihr Berater in allen

Reiseangelegenheiten

Deutsches Reisebuero

STANDARD TRAVEL
SERVICE, INC.

SINCE 1912
5865 HAMPTON AVENUE
ST. LOUIS, MO 63109
PHONE: (314) 832-3866

FROM ILLINOIS CALL 1-800-466-3866

Wir wiinschen euch ein erfolgreiches neues Jahr

Victor Wendl, MBA, CFP, ChFC
President

Wendl Financial Services, Inc.
4583 Telegraph Road, Suite 204
Saint Louis, MO 63129

(314) 845-7979




Programm

Herzlich Willkommen zum diesjaehrigen

des St. Louis Schuetzenvereins!
Der Abend beginnt um 20 Uhr mit: Tanz

Einmarsch der Schuetzen: 21 Uhr
Verleihung der Orden:

Rifle:
Gold Meisterschuetzen: Mark Balzer
Bestmannsorden (Mit Halbe Auflage):  Adolf Reiter
Bestmannsorden (Ohne Auflage): Jon Luer

Pistol:
Gold Meisterschuetzen: Mark Balzer
Bestmannsorden: Mark Balzer
Pokal: Fredy Goebel
Zepter: Horst Korneffel
Reichsapfel: Helmut Leukert
Linker Fluegel: Richard Balzer
Rechter Fluegel: Greg Morovitz
Kopf: Gerd Goetz
Schwanz: Jon Luer

Vorstellung & Krionung des Konigspaares fiir das Jahr 2007

John & Natasha McKinstry

Ehrentanz des Konigspaares gefolgt von den Schiitzen und ihren Damen

Bitte alle Mittanzen!

Gute Unterhaltung wiinscht Thnen Ihr Schiitzenverein!

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

2007

Jack Mueller

Karl Lochtowe
Otto Jendreyko
Wilhelm Lohmann
Josef Scherer
Alfred Jahn
Wolfgang Waterwiese
Karl Liska

Paul Back
Wolfgang Gogol
Kenneth Showe
Horst Korneffel
Helmut Lorenscheit
Peter Freiling
Walter Volk
Richard Balzer
Witold Kramer
Alois Elixhauser
Wolfgang Hohn
Achim Oesterle
Gerold Leukert
Denis Burlage

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Holger Michelsen
Andy Kuhn
Ludwig Eder
Karl Seibert
Frank Rohatsch
Gerd Goetz
Peter Dorn

Rudi Sterzl

Carl Weidt
Richard Kurgas
Norman Waterwiese
Helmut Leukert
John McKinstry
Don Lorenscheit
Adolf Reiter
Sean Copple
Helmut Leukert
Gerd Goetz
Freddy Goebel
Marty Boevingloh
Andy Kuhn




Schuetzenverein St. Louis
von 1961

Officers 2006-2007

President: Sean Copple
Vice President: Andy Kuhn
Secretary: Mark Balzer
Treasurer: Ralph Thadeus
Financial Secretary: John Luer
Entertainment Chairman: Gerold Luekert
Asst. Entertainment Chairman: Lou H. Eder
Schiesswart: Rudi Sterzl
Assistant Schiesswart: Adolf Reiter

S+ T nante winnare nf the dav

DODGE - CHRYSLER - PLYMOUTH
DODGE TRUCKS 4‘
' ' PRE-OWNED CARS v '

Gehn B. Rittor

JERSEY COUNTY MOTOR CO., INC.

Highway 267 South Office: 618-498-2143
Jerseyville, IL 62052 618-498-2144

To all our Schuetzenbrueder and families

Our friends and the Advertisers in our
program

We wish a healthy and prosperous New
Year

Andy and Marilyn Kuhn
King & Queen for 2006



4732 N. LINCOLN AVENUE — CHICAGD, IL

LUNCH AND DINNER SPECIALTIES:

¢ Wiener Schnitzel e Bratwurst

¢ Chicken Schnitzel e Steak Tartar

¢ Roast Veal Shank e Homemade Soups
Sauerbraten e Homemade Apple Strudel
Pork Shanks

Roast Duckling
Fresh Fish of the Day

Music & Dancing

Fine Food
and Drinks
Lots of
Gemiitlichkeit
EXCELLENT
GERMAN TS
And
AMERICAN
CUISINE X o
TUESDAY

- -
Entertainment
Nightly
WED. Thru SUN.
R y—
Special GROUP
ARRANGEMENTS
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Available at your neighborhood grocer

or visit us at our Clayton Bakehouse

314.721.5454

8143 Maryland Avenue

www.companionbaking.com /cafe




Congressman
Russ Carnahan
congratulates
the new
Schuetzen King
and
Queen

Paid for by Bill and Maritza Stock

Winners in the Ladies Comptition Shoot at the
Father’s Day Picnic




Zepter — Horst Korneffel Reichsapfel - Helmut Leukert

Linker Fluegel — Richard Rechter Fluegel — Greg
Balzer Morovitz

.,’ 7

2006 King — John McKinstry Kopf - Gerd Goetz

Schwanz — Jon Luer
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2007 Konig Shoot in the Rain




Veterans of the

ARMY SECURITY AGENCY
ALPINERS REUNION GROUP

Salute the St. Louis Schuetzenverein

HEADQUARTERS FRANKFURT
FIELD STATION SCHEYERN
FIELD STATION HERZOGENAURACH
FIELD STATION BERLIN
FIELD STATION AUGSBURG
FIELD STATION BAD AIBLING

The Saint Louis Gast Haus

+ Ann, Bill & Waritza, Carmen, €5+
+ Owners t

 Tuesday through Friday, 11 am till 9 pm
Saturbayps, 4 pm till 10 pm
Sundays, 2 pm till 9 pm
Closed Mondays

Bar Hours extend until fast call if needed.

At the Intersection of 18% & Chouteau
314 .621 . 4567




Gateway Collision Equipment & Service, Inc.

CAR-O-LINER D

www.gatewavycollision.com
18130 Manchester Rd.
Wildwood, MO 63038
1-800-256-3323
636-405-2800
Fax: 636-405-1999

Michael J. Hildebrand

President

314-280-4100
MHildebrand@gatewaycollision.com

“GUT SCHUSS” wuenscht
Margret & Fred Jahn

TELEPHONE: 314-352-5066

G & W BAVARIAN STYLE SAUSAGE CO., INC.

WHOLESALE AND RETAIL
HELMUT WANNINGER HENRY WANNINGER
BOB WANNINGER GERHALD WANNINGER
4828 PARKER AVENUE ST. LOUIS , MISSOURI 63116

ROLAND N. BALZER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
(314) 845-0637

Wills/Living Trusts
Probate
Divorce

Social Security
DWI/Traffic

Immigration
Saturday and
Evening Hours
Wir Sprechen Deutsch

4121 Union Road
Suite 230
St. Louis, MO 63129

H. JOSEPH ROHATSCH, Owner
FRANK ROHATSCH, Consultant

FRANK’S AUTO BODY, INC.

Specialize in unibody car repair with bench
frame system and complete refinishing.

1701 Lemay Ferry Rd.
St. Louis, MO 63125

631-4884
631-3018




Crawford-Butz & Associates
INSURANCE AGENCY

AUTO - HOME - LIFE - HEALTH - BUSINESS

Norbert A. Butz
Stephen F. Butz, CFP
Michael A. Butz, LUTCF
Fred Middlekauff, CIC
Daniel E. Sippel

9700 Mackenzie, Suite 120 - St Louis, Missouri 63123

E-mail: www.crawfordbuiz.com

The St. Louis Schuetzenverein

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES

HOME OFFICES: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

phone 314-752-2500 - fax 314-752-5973
| STATE FARM
INSURANCL

Scott Neudecker
Agents

1646 Main Street
Corner of College & Main

Bus.: (618) 465-6303
Alton, IL 62002

Res.: (618) 462-4697

Sean Copple,

President of the Schuetzenverein,
and my wife Christa,
would (ike to wish all the
Schuetzenbrueder and families a
happy and healthy
New Year!!




Compliments Of

Butch Suntrup & Craig Suntrup

Schuetzenverein Members

Suntrup Nissan-VW Suntrup Hyundai

6000 S. Lindbergh 3705 Lemay Ferry Road
St. Louis, MO 63123 St. Louis, MO 63125
314-892-8200 314-892-2552
Suntrup Kia-Suzuki  Suntrup Mitsubishi

3900 Lemay Ferry Road 8917 Dunn Rd
St. Louis, MO 63125 St. Louis, MO 63042
314-894-2311 314-921-6111

www.suntrupnissan.com
www.suntrupvw.com
www.suntruphyundai.com
www.suntrupkia.com
www.mitsubishi.com

We want your business and We’ll Earn it

Allen, Garik
Balzer, Mark
Balzer, Richard
Boevingloh, Marty
Boulicault, Marcel
Broleman, Doug
Burlage, Denis
Copple, Sean
Eder, Ludwig
Eder, Lou
Freiling, Peter
Goebel, Fredy
Goetz, Gerd E.
Jahn, Alfred
Korneffel, Horst
Kramer, Thomas
Kramer, Witold
Kuhn, Andy
Leukert, Gerold
Leukert, Helmut
Lorenscheit, Don
Lorenscheit, Helmut
Luer, Jon
McKinstry, John
Michelsen, Holger
Morovitz, Ronald
Morovitz, Greg
Oesterle, Achim
Reiter, Adolf
Rohatsch, Frank
Schowe, Ken
Sterzl, Rudi
Thadeus, Ralph
Waterwiese, Norman
Waterwiese, Wolfgang
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